
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 06.03.2016 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 12:30 Spec.: Game No.: 188

Dinamo 01 Pārdaugava u186 : 5
(2:1, 1:1, 3:3)

Referees Linespersons
LAIPA Raivis, KĀRKLIŅA Agnese  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 8 0:00 : 0:00 2 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 EGLĪTIS Klāvs Mārtiņš Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DRG  32 IPATJEVS Juris Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:57 0:1 PRI EQ 61 KOPPASS Artjoms APFELBAUMS Ralfs #21

Goal 07:53 1:1 DRG EQ 7 SĒJĒJS Nils MĀRIŅŠ Kristers #17, GAVARS Fēliks
Egils #99

Goal 14:47 2:1 DRG EQ 99 GAVARS Fēliks Egils  

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  21 APFELBAUMS Ralfs Tripping

Goal 34:21 2:2 PRI EQ 61 KOPPASS Artjoms MARTINOVS Vadims #17, TILTIŅŠ Kārlis
#12

Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  29 SVERDLOVS Aleksandrs Roughing
Goal 37:29 3:2 DRG PP1 99 GAVARS Fēliks Egils  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 DRG  3 LITAUNIEKS Ralfs Delay of game

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 DRG  8 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus Holding an opponents stick
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  12 TILTIŅŠ Kārlis Hooking
Goal 45:46 4:2 DRG PP1 8 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis #12

Goal 51:56 4:3 PRI EQ 19 KRASTIŅŠ Rihards KOPPASS Artjoms #61, TILTIŅŠ Kārlis
#12

Goal 57:00 5:3 DRG EQ 13 SAŽKO Ņikita SČERBAKOVS Gļebs #28, VĪTOLIŅŠ
Raimonds Mikus #8

Goal 57:32 5:4 PRI EQ 19 KRASTIŅŠ Rihards KOPPASS Artjoms #61, TILTIŅŠ Kārlis
#12

Goal 58:00 5:5 PRI EQ 77 BOROVIKOVS Artūrs STRAUTNIEKS Toms #55
Goal 59:05 6:5 DRG EQ 17 MĀRIŅŠ Kristers GAVARS Fēliks Egils #99
GK 59:30  PRI  1 EGLĪTIS Klāvs Mārtiņš Goalkeeper out
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PRI  71 NIKOLAJEVS Ņikita Roughing
GK 60:00  DRG  32 IPATJEVS Juris Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Dinamo 01
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 IPATJEVS Juris 0 0 0.00 60:00
35 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0.00 0:00

Pārdaugava u18
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 EGLĪTIS Klāvs Mārtiņš 0 0 0.00 59:30

Team statistics

Dinamo 01 (DRG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F LITAUNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D LANKOVSKIS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F SĒJĒJS Nils 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D SĒJĒJS Nauris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F SAŽKO Ņikita 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D TOMSONS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MĀRIŅŠ Kristers 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D LEPS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F SČERBAKOVS Gļebs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F REZVIHS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F BĀRENS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 D BOGDANOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F GŪTMANIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F RUDENS Toms Kristofers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 F KĀRKLIS Lukass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

93 F LAPINSKIS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F GAVARS Fēliks Egils 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 6 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pārdaugava u18 (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D ĶUZIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D JIRGENS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F DAVIDONIS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D KALNIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F TILTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MARTINOVS Vadims 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F APFELBAUMS Ralfs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F SVERDLOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ZAIKINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F KĀRKLIŅŠ Jānis Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D STRAUTNIEKS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 F KOPPASS Artjoms 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 D NIKOLAJEVS Ņikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F BOROVIKOVS Artūrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 D MŪRNIEKS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 D PLOSTNIEKS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F SMILŠARĀJS Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 5 8 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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